Business Kung Fu Subscriber Agreement

Last updated: 05/02/16

Please read this Subscriber Agreement ("Agreement") carefully before clicking "Subscribe" to purchase the product, downloading or using the Business Kung Fu[™] videos and/or documents: the ("Product").

By clicking to purchase, downloading or using the Business Kung Fu videos and documents the ("Product"), you are agreeing to be bound by the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

If you do not agree to the terms of this Agreement, do not click on the "Subscribe" button and do not download or use the Product.

License

Touchstone Business Solutions, LLC grants you a revocable, non-exclusive, non-transferable, limited license to view videos (not download) and download whitepapers and ancillary documents for Business Kung Fu, and to use the documents solely for your personal purposes, strictly in accordance with the terms of this Agreement.

Satisfaction Guarantee: Subscribers are entitled to a seven week (49 day) Refund Period ("Refund Period"). Subscribers are entitled to a full refund of their payment if for any reason they are not fully satisfied with the product or service. The refund will be processed within 10 days of the receipt of a written request for a refund. When the refund it processed the Subscriber will no longer have access to the Product and this will constitute a termination of this agreement. Refunds will not be granted beyond this Refund Period.

Your subscription also grants you revocable, non-exclusive, non-transferable access to monthly group coaching sessions called Kung Fu Groups ("Groups"). In the event that you are not able to attend a Group meeting you will not be eligible for a refund. If a Group meeting is cancelled for reasons beyond our control, Touchstone Business Solutions, LLC may provide a replacement Group meeting or alternative coaching session solely at our own discretion.

Your subscription also grants you revocable, non-exclusive, non-transferable access to certain online collaboration services ("Third Party Services").

The use of the Product is billed on a subscription basis. You will be billed in advance and on a recurring basis. If you terminate your subscription you will continue to have access to any unused portion of access to the Product. You will not be entitled to a refund on any unused portion of access to the Product.

Third Party Services

Our Product and/or service may contain links to third-party web sites or services ("Third Party Services") that are not owned or controlled by Touchstone Business Solutions, LLC. Touchstone Business Solutions, LLC. has no control over, and assumes no responsibility for, the content, privacy policies, or practices of any third party web sites or services. You further acknowledge and agree that Touchstone Business Solutions, LLC. shall not be responsible or liable, directly or indirectly, for any damage or loss caused or alleged to be caused by or in connection with use of or reliance on any such content, goods or services available on or through any such web sites or services.

Restrictions

You agree not to, and you will not permit others to:

a) license, sell, rent, lease, assign, distribute, transmit, host, outsource, disclose or otherwise commercially exploit the videos, documents or program or make the Product available to any third party.

Modifications to Product

Touchstone Business Solutions, LLC reserves the right to modify, suspend or discontinue, temporarily or permanently, the Product or any service to which it connects, with or without notice and without liability to you.

Term and Termination

This Agreement shall remain in effect until terminated by you or Touchstone Business Solutions, LLC. Touchstone Business Solutions, LLC may, in its sole discretion, at any time and for any or no reason, suspend or terminate this Agreement with or without prior notice. This Agreement will terminate immediately, without prior notice from Touchstone Business Solutions, LLC, in the event that you fail to comply with any provision of this Agreement. You may also terminate this Agreement by unsubscribing and deleting all copies of the Product from your mobile device or from your desktop.

Upon termination of this Agreement, you shall cease all use of the Product and delete all copies of the Product from your mobile device and/or from your computer and/or from any other storage and retrieval device.

Severability

If any provision of this Agreement is held to be unenforceable or invalid, such provision will be changed and interpreted to accomplish the objectives of such provision to the greatest extent possible under applicable law and the remaining provisions will continue in full force and effect.

Amendments to this Agreement

Touchstone Business Solutions, LLC reserves the right, at its sole discretion, to modify or replace this Agreement at any time. If a revision is material we will provide at least 7 days' notice prior to any new terms taking effect.

What constitutes a material change will be determined at our sole discretion.

Contact Information If you have any questions about this Agreement, please contact us.

Touchstone Business Solutions, LLC Phone: 757 375 3964 Solutions@touchstoneconsulting.net